WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Team Summary Results
Boys

Race Date
October 18, 2017

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Top5 mmmmmmmmmmmnamn= Finishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 I*
1 Valders 25 1 2 3 8 11 13 21
Top 5 Times: 1:24:19.3
2 Notre Dame Academy 68 7 12 15 16 18 34 41
Top 5 Times: 1:28:24.5
3 Chilton 88 4 14 20 22 28 35 58
Top 5 Times: 1:29:13.1
4 Kiel 156 5 36 37 38 40 49 73
Top 5 Times: 1:31:59.3
5 Fox Valley Lutheran 158 26 27 31 32 42 48 52
Top 5 Times: 1:32:37.6
6 Luxemburg-Casco 179 6 9 45 51 68 83 85
Top 5 Times: 1:32:14.6
7 Plymouth 202 10 33 44 50 65 72 80
Top 5 Times: 1:33:38.6
8 Denmark 226 17 19 55 64 71 74 84
Top 5 Times: 1:34:01.9
9 Little Chute 236 30 39 46 54 67 70 77
Top 5 Times: 1:34:51.7
10 Sheboygan Falls 248 29 43 47 63 66 87 92
Top 5 Times: 1:35:15.3
11 Two Rivers 251 24 53 56 57 61 79 82
Top 5 Times: 1:35:13.4
12 Xavier 252 23 25 60 69 75 76 81
Top 5 Times: 1:35:15.3
13 Wrightstown 377 59 62 78 88 90 93 96
Top 5 Times: 1:41:43.2
14 New Holstein 455 86 89 91 94 95 97 98
Top 5 Times: 1:50:08.9
Inc. Sturgeon Bay Only 2 finishers
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Top 5 Times:
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Race Date

October 18, 2017

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 (<5)
9 8

10 9

11 10

12 1

13 12

14 13

15 14

16 15

17 16

18 17

19 18

20 (<5)

21 19

22 20

23 21

24 22

25 23

26 24

21 25

28 26

29 27

30 28

31 29

32 30

33 31

34 32

35 33

36 34

37 35

38 36

39 37

40 38

41 39

42 40

43 41

44 42

45 43

684
682
683
890
926
959
988
390
680
957
1000
679
983
681
888
985
984
903
987
389
902
886
678
887
1277
399
500
917
915
885
198
946
914
912
186
986
889
932
929
927
943
928
982
913
195

Name
Trevor Wenzel
Cody Meyer
Jacob Pattee
Dominic Steiner
Ashton Arnold
Hunter Liebeck
Charlie Sauter
Evan Smith
Casey Gunderson
Tanner Kasten
Gabe Olsen
Nate Griepentrog
Owen Brummel
Devan Meulemans
Nathan Schmitz
Howie Gerstner
Hans Ernst
Lucas Soquet
Reid Milton
Izaak Polecheck
Connor Sisel
Will Kapral
Josh Eben
Peyton Meyer
Nick Mastorides
Matthew Bianchi
Mitchell Lambert
Hunter Thelen
Caleb Kolell
Chris East
Parker Stangel
James Vanden Berg
Kyler Johnson
Luke Donart
Charlie Waitkus
David Letter
Wyatt Schmitz
Dustin Zychowicz
Josh Tarnowski
Alex Riebe
Max Meyer
Elijah Sippel
Alex Brabant
Drake Hansen
David Gremminger
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Boys
Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Valders

Valders

Valders

Chilton

Kiel
Luxemburg-Casco
Notre Dame Academy
Sturgeon Bay

Valders
Luxemburg-Casco
Plymouth

Valders

Notre Dame Academy
Valders

Chilton

Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Denmark

Notre Dame Academy
Sturgeon Bay
Denmark

Chilton

Valders

Chilton

Xavier

Two Rivers

Xavier

Fox Valley Lutheran
Fox Valley Lutheran
Chilton

Sheboygan Falls

Little Chute

Fox Valley Lutheran
Fox Valley Lutheran
Plymouth

Notre Dame Academy
Chilton

Kiel

Kiel

Kiel

Little Chute

Kiel

Notre Dame Academy
Fox Valley Lutheran
Sheboygan Falls

1

Time

Pace Qualifier

16:00.6  5:10/M ™
16:09.7  5:13/M ™
17:00.7  5:29/M ™
17:05.7  5:31/M IND
17:08.7  5:32/M IND
17:12.4  5:33/M IND
17:25.5  5:37/M ™
17:28.0 5:38/M IND
17:29.9  5:38/M ™
17:32.6  5:39/M IND
17:36.9  5:41/M
17:38.2  5:41/M ™
17:42.0  5:43/M ™
17:42.7  5:43/M ™
17:43.2  5:43/M
17:43.2  5:43/M ™
17:44.7  5:43/M ™
17:47.7  5:44/M
17:48.9  5:45/M ™
17:51.3  5:45/M
17:52.0  5:46/M
17:53.9 5:46/M
17:58.7  5:48/M ™
18:04.7  5:50/M
18:05.5 5:50/M
18:13.4  5:53/M
18:16.7  5:54/M
18:20.4  5:55/M
18:21.0  5:55/M
18:25.5  5:56/M
18:25.7  5:56/M
18:27.7  5:57/M
18:31.6  5:58/M
18:36.2  6:00/M
18:38.2 6:01/M

18:39.1
18:40.1

6:01/M ™
6:01/M

18:40.2 6:01/M
18:42.2  6:02/M
18:42.7  6:02/M
18:445 6:03/M
18:45.2  6:03/M
18:45.7  6:03/M ™
18:48.2  6:04/M
18:49.0 6:04/M
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Race Date
October 18, 2017

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

46 44
47 45
48 46
49 47
50 48
51 49
52 50
53 51
54 52
55 53
56 54
57 55
58 56
59 57
60 58
61 59
62 60
63 61
64 62
65 63
66 64
67 65
68 66
69 67
70 68
71 69
72 70
73 71
74 72
75 73
76 74
77 75
78 76
79 77
80 78
81 79
82 80
83 81
84 82
85 83
86 84
87 85
88 86
89 87
90 88

999
954
944
380
918
930
996
956
916
670
940
899
398
667
884
693
498
669
698
197
901
185
194
945
960
497
941
904
997
931
898
499
1278
942
696
400
998
1279
668
955
900
958
973
196
692

Name

Joe Mertes

Trey Alsteen
Drew Robinson
John Walleser
Zaine Gehl

Noah Watson
Isaac Fintak
Lucas Joniaux
Jared Pethan
Rosslee Reed
Casey DeBoth
Blake Bomski
Joey Bianchi
Cody Holmes
Steve Duplechain
Kaiden Koltz

Ben Drees

Gabe Ragsdale
Simon Witcpalek
Ethan Palenske
Alex Schmitz
Andrew Steinhardt
Tony Bretall
Matthew Sanderfoot
Michael Nachtwey
Dan Benthein
Carter Genke
Alec Teresinski
Max Hassel
Hunter Westermeyer
Isaac Blakeslee
Quincy Fields

lan Mettelmann
Sam Hietpas
Trae Thompson
Conner Hartwig
Riley Huibregtse
Logan Nevins
Mason Malo

John DuBios
Riley Brantmeier
Nathan Ledvina
Conner Schroeder
Thomas Murray
Spencer Fitch
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Boys

Boys Varsity
Class -1 Teams

Team

Plymouth
Luxemburg-Casco
Little Chute
Sheboygan Falls
Fox Valley Lutheran
Kiel

Plymouth
Luxemburg-Casco
Fox Valley Lutheran
Two Rivers

Little Chute
Denmark

Two Rivers

Two Rivers
Chilton
Wrightstown
Xavier

Two Rivers
Wrightstown
Sheboygan Falls
Denmark
Plymouth
Sheboygan Falls
Little Chute
Luxemburg-Casco
Xavier

Little Chute
Denmark
Plymouth

Kiel

Denmark

Xavier

Xavier

Little Chute
Wrightstown

Two Rivers
Plymouth

Xavier

Two Rivers
Luxemburg-Casco
Denmark
Luxemburg-Casco
New Holstein
Sheboygan Falls
Wrightstown

2

Time

Pace Qualifier

18:49.9 6:04/M
18:50.3  6:05/M
18:53.7  6:05/M
18:53.7 6:05/M
18:55.3  6:06/M
18:57.7 6:07/M
19:01.6  6:08/M
19:02.0 6:08/M
19:04.7  6:09/M
19:079 6:10/M
19:08.6 6:10/M
19:094  6:11/M
19:09.9 6:11/M
191145  6:12/M
19:15.3  6:13/M
19:18.7  6:14/M
19:23.3  6:15/M
19:27.4  6:16/M
19:27.7  6:16/M

19:30.1

6:17/M

19:30.7  6:17/M
19:31.8  6:18/M
19:36.7 6:19/M
19:37.0 6:20/M

19:37.1

6:20/M

19:37.7  6:20/M
19:40.3 6:21/M
19:419  6:21/M
19:452  6:22/M
19:479  6:23/M
19:49.7  6:24/M
19:62.0 6:25/M
19:52.7  6:25/M
19:549  6:25/M
19:58.2  6:26/M
19:59.7  6:27/M
20:02.3 6:28/M
20:03.7 6:28/M
20:07.4  6:29/M
20:16.7  6:32/M
20:27.3  6:36/M
20:49.0 6:43/M
21:03.6  6:47/M
21:18.0 6:52/M
21:18.7  6:52/M
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Race Date

October 18, 2017

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

969
697
972
199
694
974
971
695
968
970

Jarod Henschel
Matthew Westrich
Colton Roepke
Atticus Subat
Nick Lischka
Jacob Thiel
Bradley Paulson
Ethan Meulemans
Joshua Dewhurst
Raanan Tipton

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Varsity
Class -1 Teams

Team

New Holstein
Wrightstown
New Holstein
Sheboygan Falls
Wrightstown
New Holstein
New Holstein
Wrightstown
New Holstein
New Holstein

Time
21:32.7
21:39.7
21:47.5
21:55.8
21:59.0
22:50.5
22:54.4
23:48.6
24:41.3
25:09.0

Pace

6:57/M
6:59/M
7:02/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:22/M
7:23/M
7:41/M
7:58/M
8:07/M

Qualifier
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Race Date

October 18, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Valders
Team Score (places): 25

684
682
683
680
679
681
678

~NOoO Ok WN -

Trevor Wenzel
Cody Meyer
Jacob Pattee
Casey Gunderson
Nate Griepentrog
Devan Meulemans
Josh Eben

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Overall
Place

0 WwWN =~

(13)
(21)

Team - Notre Dame Academy
Team Score (places): 68

988
983
985
984
987
986
982

~NOoO Ok WN -

Charlie Sauter
Owen Brummel
Howie Gerstner
Hans Ernst
Reid Milton
David Letter
Alex Brabant

Team - Chilton
Team Score (places): 88

890
888
886
887
885
889
884

~NOoO Ok WN -

Dominic Steiner
Nathan Schmitz
Will Kapral
Peyton Meyer
Chris East

Wyatt Schmitz
Steve Duplechain

Team - Kiel
Team Score (places): 156

926
932
929
927
928
930
931

~NOoO Ok WN -

Ashton Arnold
Dustin Zychowicz
Josh Tarnowski

Alex Riebe

Elijah Sippel

Noah Watson
Hunter Westermeyer

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

12
15
16
18

(34)

(41)

14
20
22
28

(35)

(58)

36
37
38
40

(49)

(73)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:51.8

A~ 0 W -

1

25
(38)
(59)

Finish Position

7
19
34
50
68

(102)

(143)

Finish Position

4
18
38
60
88

(123)

(181)

16:00.6
16:09.7
17:00.7
17:29.9
17:38.2
17:42.7
17:58.7

2

16:00.6
32:10.4
49:11.1
1:06:41.1
1:24:19.3
1:42:02.1
2:00:00.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:09.1
1:00.1
1:29.3
1:37.6
1:42.1
1:58.1

Average Time: 17:40.9

17:25.5
17:42.0
17:43.2
17:44.7
17:48.9
18:39.1
18:45.7

3

17:25.5
35:07.5
52:50.8
1:10:35.5
1:28:24.5
1:47:03.6
2:05:49.3

0:00.0
0:16.4
0:17.7
0:19.2
0:23.4
1:13.5
1:20.2

Average Time: 17:50.6

17:05.7
17:43.2
17:53.9
18:04.7
18:25.5
18:40.1
19:15.3

Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 18:23.8

41
78
116
156
(205)
(278)

17:08.7
18:40.2
18:42.2
18:42.7
18:45.2
18:57.7
19:47.9

17:05.7
34:48.9
52:42.9
1:10:47.6
1:29:13.1
1:47:53.3
2:07:08.6

17:08.7
35:49.0
54:31.3
1:13:14.0
1:31:59.3
1:50:57.0
2:10:44.9

0:00.0
0:374
0:48.2
0:58.9
1:19.7
1:34.3
2:09.5

0:00.0
1:31.5
1:33.5
1:34.0
1:36.4
1:49.0
2:39.1

10/21/2017 01:11:31



WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Race Date
October 18, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Fox Valley Lutheran Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 158 Average Time: 18:31.5
1 917 Hunter Thelen 26 26 18:20.4 18:20.4 0:00.0
2 915 Caleb Kolell 27 53 18:21.0 36:41.4 0:00.6
3 914 Kyler Johnson 31 84 18:31.6 55:13.0 0:11.2
4 912 Luke Donart 32 116 18:36.2  1:13:49.3 0:15.8
5 913 Drake Hansen 42 158 18:48.2  1:32:37.6 0:27.8
6 918 Zaine Gehl (48) (206) 18:55.3  1:51:32.9 0:34.9
7 916 Jared Pethan (52) (258) 19:04.7 2:10:37.6 0:44.3
Team - Luxemburg-Casco Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 179 Average Time: 18:26.9
1 959 Hunter Liebeck 6 6 17:12.4 17:12.4 0:00.0
2 957 Tanner Kasten 9 15 17:32.6 34:45.1 0:20.2
3 954 Trey Alsteen 45 60 18:50.3 53:35.4 1:37.8
4 956 Lucas Joniaux 51 111 19:02.0 1:12:37.5 1:49.5
5 960 Michael Nachtwey 68 179 19:37.1  1:32:14.6 2:24.6
6 955 John DuBios (83) (262) 20:16.7  1:52:31.3 3:04.2
7 958 Nathan Ledvina (85) (347) 20:49.0 2:13:20.4 3:36.5
Team - Plymouth Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 202 Average Time: 18:43.7
1 1000 Gabe Olsen 10 10 17:36.9 17:36.9 0:00.0
2 186 Charlie Waitkus 33 43 18:38.2 36:15.1 1:01.3
3 999 Joe Mertes 44 87 18:49.9 55:05.1 1:13.0
4 996 Isaac Fintak 50 137 19:01.6  1:14:06.7 1:24.7
5 185 Andrew Steinhardt 65 202 19:31.8  1:33:38.6 1:54.9
6 997 Max Hassel (72) (274) 19:45.2  1:53:23.8 2:08.3
7 998 Riley Huibregtse (80) (354) 20:02.3  2:13:26.1 2:25.3
Team - Denmark Finish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 226 Average Time: 18:48.3
1 903 Lucas Soquet 17 17 17:47.7 17:47.7 0:00.0
2 902 Connor Sisel 19 36 17:52.0 35:39.7 0:04.2
3 899 Blake Bomski 55 91 19:09.4 54:49.1 1:21.7
4 901 Alex Schmitz 64 155 19:30.7  1:14:19.9 1:43.0
5 904 Alec Teresinski 71 226 19:41.9  1:34:01.9 1:54.2
6 898 Isaac Blakeslee (74) (300) 19:49.7  1:53:51.6 2:02.0
7 900 Riley Brantmeier (84) (384) 20:27.3  2:14:18.9 2:39.6
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WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 18, 2017

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class -1 Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Little Chute Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 236 Average Time: 18:58.3
1 946 James Vanden Berg 30 30 18:27.7 18:27.7 0:00.0
2 943 Max Meyer 39 69 18:44.5 37:12.2 0:16.7
3 944 Drew Robinson 46 115 18:53.7 56:06.0 0:25.9
4 940 Casey DeBoth 54 169 19:08.6 1:15:14.6 0:40.8
5 945 Matthew Sanderfoot 67 236 19:37.0 1:34:51.7 1:09.3
6 941 Carter Genke (70) (306) 19:40.3  1:54:32.0 1:12.5
7 942 Sam Hietpas (77) (383) 19:54.9  2:14:26.9 1:27.2
Team - Sheboygan Falls Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 248 Average Time: 19:03.0
1 198 Parker Stangel 29 29 18:25.7 18:25.7 0:00.0
2 195 David Gremminger 43 72 18:49.0 37:14.7 0:23.3
3 380 John Walleser 47 119 18:53.7 56:08.4 0:28.0
4 197 Ethan Palenske 63 182 19:30.1 1:15:38.6 1:04.4
5 194 Tony Bretall 66 248 19:36.7 1:35:156.3 1:11.0
6 196 Thomas Murray (87) (335) 21:18.0  1:56:33.3 2:52.3
7 199 Atticus Subat (92) (427) 21:55.8 2:18:29.2 3:30.1
Team - Two Rivers Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 251 Average Time: 19:02.6
1 399 Matthew Bianchi 24 24 18:13.4 18:13.4 0:00.0
2 670 Rosslee Reed 53 77 19:07.9 37:21.4 0:54.4
3 398 Joey Bianchi 56 133 19:09.9 56:31.4 0:56.4
4 667 Cody Holmes 57 190 19:14.5 1:15:45.9 1:01.0
5 669 Gabe Ragsdale 61 251 19:27.4 1:35:13.4 1:13.9
6 400 Conner Hartwig (79) (330) 19:59.7  1:55:13.1 1:46.2
7 668 Mason Malo (82) (412) 20:074  2:15:20.5 1:53.9
Team - Xavier Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 252 Average Time: 19:03.0
1 1277 Nick Mastorides 23 23 18:05.5 18:05.5 0:00.0
2 500 Mitchell Lambert 25 48 18:16.7 36:22.2 0:11.2
3 498 Ben Drees 60 108 19:23.3 55:45.5 1:17.7
4 497 Dan Benthein 69 177 19:37.7 1:15:23.3 1:32.2
5 499 Quincy Fields 75 252 19:52.0 1:35:156.3 1:46.5
6 1278 lan Mettelmann (76) (328) 19:52.7  1:55:08.0 1:47.1
7 1279 Logan Nevins (81) (409) 20:03.7 2:15111.7 1:58.2

Results By Performance Timing, LLC
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Race Date

October 18, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Wrightstown
Team Score (places): 377

693
698
696
692
697
694
695

~NOoO Ok WN -

Kaiden Koltz
Simon Witcpalek
Trae Thompson
Spencer Fitch
Matthew Westrich
Nick Lischka
Ethan Meulemans

Team - New Holstein
Team Score (places): 455

973
969
972
974
971
968
970

~NOoO Ok WN -

Conner Schroeder
Jarod Henschel
Colton Roepke
Jacob Thiel
Bradley Paulson
Joshua Dewhurst
Raanan Tipton

Team - Sturgeon Bay
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 390
2 389

Evan Smith
Izaak Polecheck

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Overall
Place

59
62
78
88
90

(93)

(96)

86
89
91
%4
95

97)

(98)

Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Finish Position - 13

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:20.6

59 19:18.7 19:18.7
121 19:27.7 38:46.4
199 19:58.2 58:44.7
287 21:18.7  1:20:03.5
377 21:39.7  1:41:43.2

(470) 21:59.0 2:03:42.3
(566) 23:48.6  2:27:30.9

Finish Position

14

0:00.0
0:08.9
0:39.5
2:00.0
2:21.0
2:40.3
4:29.9

Average Time: 22:01.7

86 21:03.6 21:03.6
175 21:32.7 42:36.3
266 21:475 1:04:23.9
360 22:50.5 1:27:14.4
455 22:54.4  1:50:08.9

(552) 24:41.3  2:14:50.2
(650) 25:09.0 2:39:59.2

Finish Position - Inc.

17:28.0
17:51.3

Average Time:

17:28.0
35:19.3

0:00.0
0:29.1
0:43.8
1:46.9
1:50.7
3:37.6
4:05.4

0:00.0
0:23.2
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